

I.A. NO. 3/2025
SC NO. 295/2025
STATE VS. DANISH & ORS.
FIR NO. 468/2025
PS: NEW USMAN PUR
U/S: 18/20 & 29 NDPS ACT

14.10.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Meena, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
applicant/accused Amir.
SI Dharamveer Singh.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

The main counsel for applicant/accused is not
available today.

On request, put up for arguments on **17.10.2025**.

Fresh notice be issued to IO for next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/14.10.2025