

I.A. NO. 2/2025
SC NO. 295/2025
STATE VS. DANISH & ORS.
FIR NO. 468/2025
PS: NEW USMANPUR
U/S: 18/20/29 NDPS ACT

17.10.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Amit Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused Nadir.
SI Dharamveer Singh.

Reply already filed.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 18.10.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/17.10.2025