

SC NO. 295/2025  
STATE VS. NADIR & ORS.  
FIR NO. 0468/2025  
PS: NEW USMAN PUR  
U/S 18/20/29 NDPS ACT

**07.11.2025**

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Nadir, Amir and Mohd. Danish on bail in person.

Sh. Vimal Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

As per the record, the FSL result regarding the recovered contraband is still awaited.

IO is stated to be on leave till 24.11.2025.

Let fresh notice be issued to the SHO PS New Usmanpur to take steps so that FSL result is filed at the earliest.

Now, put up on **02.12.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge  
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/07.11.2025