

SC NO. 295/2025
STATE VS. NADIR & ORS.
FIR NO. 0468/2025
PS: NEW USMAN PUR
U/S 18/20/29 NDPS ACT

02.12.2025

Present : Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Amir and Mohd. Danish on bail in person.

Accused Nadir on bail, **not present**.

Ms. Meena and Sh. Amit, ld. proxy counsel for Sh.

Vimal Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Nadir on medical grounds. Same is allowed for today only.

Notice to SHO PS New Usmanpur received back with the reply that FSL result is still awaited.

Let fresh notice be issued to the SHO PS New Usmanpur to take steps so that FSL result is filed at the earliest.

Now, put up on **14.01.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/02.12.2025