

SC NO. 295/2025
STATE VS. NADIR & ORS.
FIR NO. 468/2025
PS: NEW USMAN PUR
U/S 18/20/29 NDPS ACT

10.02.2026

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Amir, Mohd. Danish and Nadir on bail in person.

Sh. Amit Tyagi, Id. counsel for all accused.

IO SI Dharamvir in person.

IO submits that the FSL result has been received and Supplementary chargesheet shall be filed within 3-4 days.

In view of the same, put up on 17.02.2026.

Fresh notice be issued to IO for next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/10.02.2026