

SC No. 295/2025
State Vs. Nadir & Ors.
FIR No. 468/2025
PS : New Usmanpur

24.03.2026

Present: Sh. Indresh Gupta, Ld. Subst. APP for the State.
All accused are present on court bail with Sh. Amit
Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel.
IO is absent.

IO is not present despite service. Now B/Ws in the
sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against the IO to be executed
through DCP concerned for 30.04.2026.

Put up on 30.04.2026.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/24.03.2026