

SC NO. 295/2025  
STATE VS. NADIR & ORS.  
FIR NO. 468/2025  
PS: NEW USMAN PUR  
U/S 18/20/29 NDPS ACT

30.04.2026

Present : None for State.

Accused Amir and Mohd. Danish on bail in person.

Accused Nadir on bail, **not present**.

Sh. Amit Kumar Tyagi, ld. counsel for all accused.

IO SI Dharamvir in person.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Nadir. Same is allowed for today only.

Arguments on charge heard.

Put up for orders on 12.05.2026.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge  
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/30.04.2026